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FEIFTENEB RK3562 ZUMRIZEOE X

i i Rockchip Confidential

(& 4)

1 GND1 -- -- -- -- - --

2 HPL_OUT h - - _ - .

5 MIPI_CSIL_

RX1_D3P
4 HP_SNS - - - - - -
. MIPL_CSL_

RX1_D3N

6 HPR_OUT -- -- -- -- - -

7 GND2 -- -- -- - - -
8 GND -- -- -- -- - -
MIPI_CSI_
RX1_D2P
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SPKN_OU
T

MIPI_CSI_
RX1 _D2N

SPKP_OU
T

GND3

GND

MIPI_CSI_
RX1_CLK
0P

MIC1_IN

MIPI_CSI_
RX1_CLK
ON

MIC2_IN

GND4

GND

MIPI_CSI_
RX1_D1P

PMIC_PW
RON

MIPI_CSI_
RX1_DIN

RESETn

GND5

PMIC_EX
T_EN

MIPI_CSI_
RX1_DO0OP

PMIC_VD
C

MIPI_CSI_
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RX1_DON

GND

GND6

VBAT_P

MIPI_CSI_
RX1 CLK
1P

SNSP

MIPI_CSI_
RX1 _CLK
1IN

SNSN

GND7

GND

MIPI_CSI_
RX0_D3P

VCC5VO0_
SYS

MIPI_CSI_
RX0_D3N

VCC5V0_
SYS

GND8

GND

MIPI_CSI_
RX0_D2P

MIPI_CSI_
RX0_D2N

CAM_CL
UARTS_T 12S1_MCL
-- -- K0_OUT_
X_MO K_M1
MO

UARTS8_R CAM_CL 12S1_SCL
X_MO K1_OUT_ K_M1

GPIO3_B2
_d

GPIO3_B3
_d
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56

57
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59

60

61

62

63

64

MO
GND9 - - - - -
PWM12_ SPI0_MOS = UART8_C CAM_CL 12S1_LRC
M1 1M1 TSN_MO K2_OUT K_M1
MIPI_CSI_
RX0_CLK - - - - -
0P
PWM13_ SPIO_CLK = UART8_R CAM_CL 12S1_SDO
M1 _M1 TSN_MO K3_OUT 0_M1
MIPI_CSI_
RX0_CLK - - - - -
ON
CANO_TX = I2C4 SCL = SPIO_.CSN = UART3_.C = I2S1 SDI3  I2S1_SDO
_M1 _MO 1M1 TSN_M1 M1 1M1
GND10 - - < - -
CANO_RX  I2C4 SDA  SPIO_.CSN = UART3.T = I2S1.SDI2 = I2S1_SDO
M1 _MO 0_M1 X_M1 M1 2_M1
MIPI_CSI_
RX0_D1P
SPIO_MIS = UART3_R = I2S1.SDIl = I2S1_SDO
O_M1 X_M1 M1 3 M1
MIPI_CSI_
RX0_DIN
UART3_R = ISP_FLAS  I2S1_SDIO
TSN_M1 H_TRIGIN _M1
GND11 Y - - - -
ISP_PRELI
12C5_SCL UART9_T
- - GHT_TRI -
_MO X_M1
GOUT
MIPI_CSIL_
RX0_DOP
ISP_FLAS
12C5_SDA UART9_R
- - H_TRIGO -
_MO X_M1
UT

GPIO3_B4
d

GPIO3_B5
d

GPIO3_B6
d

GPIO3_B7
d

GPIO3_C0
d

GPIO3_C1
d

GPIO3_C2
d

GPIO3_C3
d
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77
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81

MIPI_CSL_
RX0_DON
VCCIO5 - - - - - -
GND12 - - - - - -
GND - - - - - -
MIPI_CSI_
RX0_CLK - - - - - -
1P
UART7.T = I2SI.MCL & VO_LCDC @ GPIO3_C4
X_MO K_MO D3 d
MIPI_CSI_
RX0_CLK - - - - - -
IN
PWM14_ UART4_C = I2S1.SCL = VO_LCDC | GPIO3_C5
MO TSN_MO K_MO _D4 d
GND13 - - - ) - -
PWMI15_ UART4 R  I2SI_.LRC = VO_LCDC & GPIO3_C6
MO TSN_MO K_MO _D5 d
MIPI_DSI_
TX_D3N/
LVDS_TX
_D3N
UART7. R = I2S1.SDO = VO_LCDC  GPIO3_C7
X_MO 0_MO _D6 d
MIPI_DSI_
TX_D3P/
LVDS_TX
_D3P
UART4. T | 1251.SDI0 = VO_LCDC | GPIO3_DO
X_MO _MO _D7 d
GND14 - - - - - -
UART3_R UART4 R | I2S1.SDII = VO_LCDC = GPIO3_D1
TSN_MO X_MO _MO _DI10 d
MIPI_DSI_
TX_D2P/
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90

91
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94

95

LVDS_TX
_D2p

MIPI_DSI_
TX_D2N/
LVDS_TX

_D2N

GND15

GND

MIPI_DSI_
TX_CLKN
/
LVDS_TX
_CLKN

1252_SDI_
M1

MIPI_DSI_

TX_CLKP/

LVDS_TX
_CLKP

12S2_SDO
_M1

GND16

12S2_MCL
K_M1

MIPI_DSI_
TX_D1P/
LVDS_TX
_D1p

MIPI_DSI_
TX_DIN/

[12C2_SCL
_M1

[12C2_SDA
M1

SPI2_MIS
O_MO

SPI2_MOS
I_MO

SPI1_CLK
_MoO

SPI1_CSN
0_MO

UART7_C
TSN_MO

UART7_R
TSN_MO

UART8 T
X M1

UART8_R
X M1

UARTS8_C
TSN_M1

12S1_SDI2
_MO

[2S1_SDI3
_MO

RGMIL_T
XD2_MO

RGMIL_T
XD3_MO

RGMIL_T
XCLK_MO

RGMII_R
XD2_MO

VO_LCDC
_D11

VO_LCDC
_D12

VO_LCDC
_D13

VO_LCDC
_D14

VO_LCDC
_D15

VO_LCDC
_D19

GPIO3_D2
d

GPIO3_D3

GPIO3_D4
d

GPIO3_D5
d

GPIO3_D6
d

GPIO3_D7
d
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AN
LVDS_TX
_DIN
o6 SPI1.CSN =~ UART8_.R = RGMILR  VO_LCDC  GPIO4_A0
1_MO TSN_M1 XD3_MO0 D20 d
97 GND17 - - - - - -
o8 12S2_LRC PWM12_ RGMILR = VO_LCDC = GPIO4 Al
K_M1 MO XCLK_MO D21 d
MIPL_DSI_
TX_DON/
99 - - - - —~ -
LVDS_TX
_DON
0o UART6.C SPI1_MOS RGMILT ~ VO_LCDC = GPIO4_A2
TSN_M1 1_MO XD0_MO D22 d
MIPL_DSI_
TX_DOP/
101 - - - - - -
LVDS_TX
_DOP
0p  UART6R SPI1_MIS RGMILT @ VO_LCDC @ GPIO4 A3
TSN_M1 0O_MO XD1_MO0 D23 d
103 GND18 - $ - - - -
104 PWM13_ RGMILT @ VO_LCDC = GPIO4_A4
MO XEN_MO _DO d
SPDIF_TX PWM4 M | SPI0_CSN = GPIOO_B7
105 CPU_AVS - -
M1 0 1._MO d
106 I2C3_.SCL PDM_SDI =~ UARTLT RGMILR = VO_LCDC = GPIO4_A5
Ml 2 M1 X_M1 XD0_MO0 D1 d
0 PCIE20 W = I2C2_SDA = GPIO0_B6
AKEN_MO0 _MO d
108 [2C3_SDA = PDM_SDI | UARTI_R RGMILR = VO_LCDC = GPIO4_A6
Ml 3 M1 X_M1 XD1_MO0 _D8 d
PCIE20_P
12C2_SCL = GPIOO_B5
109 - - ERSTN_M - -
_MO _d
0
o | UARTET PDM_SDI = UARTL.R = RGMILR | VO_LCDC | GPIO4 A7
X_M1 0_M1 TSN_M1 XDV_MO0 _D9 d
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121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

UART6_R
X M1

CAN1_TX
_M1

1252_SCL
K_M1

GND

UART3_T
X_MO

PMUIO1

UART3_R
X_MO

PMUIO1

UART3_C
TSN_MO

GND19

SPI0_CLK
_MO

GPU_AVS

CAM_CL
K0_OUT_
M1

SPIO_CSN
0_MO

SPI0_MOS
I_MO

[12C1_SCL
M1

12C1_SDA
M1

CAM_CL

PWMO0_M
0

PDM_SDI
1 M1

PWM7_M
0

PDM_CLK
1M1

PWM5_M
0

JTAG_CP
U_MCU_T
MS_MO

JTAG_CP
U _MCU_T
CK_MO

SPI2_CSN
1_MO

SPI2_CSN
0_MO

SPI2_CLK
_MO

PDM_CLK

UART2_R
TSN_MO

UART1_C
TSN_M1

UART2_T
X_MO

UART2_C
TSN_MO

UARTO_T
X_MO

UART6_C
TSN_MO

UART9 R
X MO

UARTO_R
X_MO

UARTO_T
X_MO

UART9_C

TSN_MO

UART9_R
TSN_MO

GPIO0_C3
d

RGMII_R
XER_MO

GPIOO0_CO
d

ETH_CLK
_25M_OU
T_MO

GPIO0_C2
d

RGMII_M
DC_MO

GPIO0_C4
d

RGMII_M
DIO_MO

GPIO0_DO
u

GPIO0_D1

u

12S1_SDO
1_MO

1251_SDO
2_MO

12S1_SDO
3_MO

RGMII_CL

VO_LCDC
_D16

VO_LCDC
_D17

VO_LCDC
_D2

VO_LCDC
_D18

VO_LCDC
_HSYNC

VO_LCDC
_VSYNC

VO_LCDC
_DEN

VO_LCDC

GPIO4_B0
d

GPIO4_B1
d

GPIO4_B2
d

GPIO4_B3
d

GPIO4_B4
d

GPIO4_B5
d

GPIO4_B6
d

GPIO4_B7
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TN
K1_OUT_
0_M1 K_MO _CLK
M1
REF_CLK = GPIOO_AO
129 - - - -
_OuT d
130 VCCIO6 - - - - -
- 12C4_SDA = SDMMCO_ = GPIOO0_A4
M1 DETN u
132 GND - - - - -
PWM3 M  GPIOO_A7
133 - - - -
0 d
134 CANOTX = UARTS.C  PDM.SDI = UART2T  I2C3.SCL  GPIO3 A0
_MO TSN_M1 3_M0 X_M1 MO d
PCIE20_B
CLKO_32K = CLK_32K_  GPIOO0_BO
135 = UTTONRS V. -
_OuUT IN d
TN
135 CANORX = UARTS R = SPDIFTX = UART2R | I2C3.SDA | GPIO3 Al
_MO TSN_M1 _MO X_M1 _MO d
3, PMUDEB = 12C4 SCL  SDMMCO_  GPIOO_AS5
UG _M1 PWREN d
138 PDM_SDI 12S0_SDI0 =~ GPIO3_B1
0_MO _MO d
GPIO0_B1
139 - - 12C0_SCL ; - -
PCIE20_C
UART5.T | PDM_CLK = I2S0_SDI3 | I2S0_SDO  GPIO3_A6
140 =~ LKREQN_
X_M1 0_MO _MO 1.MO d
M1
GPIO0_B2
141 D - 12C0_SDA ; - -
4, PCIE20W = UARTSR  PDM SDI = 1250 SDI2 = 1250.SDO  GPIO3 A7
AKEN_M1 X_M1 2_M0 _MO 2_MO d
PCIE20_C
GPIO0_A6
143 - - LKREQN_ ] - -
MO -
14q | PCIE20P PDM_SDI = I2S0_SDI1 = I2S0_SDO | GPIO3_BO
ERSTN_M 1.MO _MO 3_MO d
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147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

PMUIOO0_3
3V

VCCIO1_3
V3

PMUIOO0_3
3V

VCCIO1_3
V3

RTC_BAT

PMIC_LD
01_0UuT

GND20

PMIC_LD
01_0OUuT

USB30_0O
TGO_VBU
SDET

GND

USB30_0O
TGO_ID

DSM_AU
D_LP

GND21

DSM_AU
D_LN

VCC5VO0_
VBUS

DSM_AU
D_RP

VCC5V0_
VBUS

DSM_AU

PWM10_
MO

PWM11_M

SPI1_MOS
I M1

SPI1_MIS
Oo_M1

SPI1_CSN
1 M1

SPI1_CSN

UART7_R
X M1

UART7_T
X M1

UART5_C
TSN_MO

UART5_R

UARTO_R SDMMCO_
X M1 DO
UARTO_T SDMMCO0_
X M1 D1
JTAG_CP
SDMMCO_
U_MCU_T
D2
CK_M1
JTAG_CP SDMMCO_

GPIO1_B3
u

GPIO1_B4

u

GPIO1_B5
u

GPIO1_B6

PY3E: http://www.yeacreate.com | Email: business@yeacreate.com | FBIESH3:(+86)0757-22128141
itk FBUTIEX S EREESPERE 1 SHREReIF O 3 B 20 #2003 5

$F 1601 H 22


mailto:business@yeacreate.com
http://www.yeacreate.com/

N memssraRas

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

D_RN

USB30_0O
TG0_DM

CAN1_RX
_MoO

USB30_0O
TGO_DP

CAN1_TX
_MO

GND22

GND

USB20_H
OST1_DM

VCCIO3/
PMIC_LD
O5_0UT

USB20_H
OST1_DP

VCCIO3/
PMIC_LD
05_0UuT

GND23

PMIC_SW
ITCH2 O
UT

USB30_0
TGO_SST
XP/
PCIE20_T
XDP

PMIC_SW
ITCH2_O
UT

USB30_0O

U_MCU_T
0 0_M1 TSN_MO D3
MS_M1
SPDIF_TX UART5_R SDMMCO_
_M2 X_MO CMD

SPI1_CLK UARTS5_T TEST_CL SDMMCO_
_M1 X_MO K_OuT CLK

GPIO1_B7
u

GPIO1_CO
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179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

TGO_SST
XN/
PCIE20_T
XDN

RMII_MD
C

GND24

RMII_MDI
0]

PCIE20_R
EFCLKP

GND

PCIE20_R
EFCLKN

SARADCO
_IN1

GND25

SARADCO
_IN2

USB30_0O
TGO_SSR
XP/
PCIE20_R
XDP

SARADCO
_IN3

USB30_0
TGO_SSR
XN/
PCIE20_R
XDN

SARADCO
_IN4

GND26

SARADCO

PWM2 M
1

PWM3_M
1

[12C5_SCL
_M1

[12C5_SDA
_M1

RGMII_M
DC_M1

RGMII_M
DIO_M1

SDMMC1_
PWREN

SDMMC1_
DETN

GPIO1_C7
_d

GPIO1_DO
_d
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194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

_IN5

NC

SARADCO
_ING6

NC

VCC_1V8

NC

VCC_1V8

NC

VCC_1V8

NC

GND

NC

GND

NC

VCC_3V3

NC

VCC_3V3

NC

VCC_3V3

NC

NC

VCC3V3_
SYS/
VCCBAT_
SYS

NC

VCC3V3_
SYS/
VCCBAT_
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216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

SYS

NC

VCC3V3_
SYS/
VCCBAT_
SYS

NC

VCC3V3_
SYS/
VCCBAT_
SYS

NC

VCC3V3_
SYS/
VCCBAT_
SYS

NC

VCC3V3_
SYS/
VCCBAT_
SYS

NC

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND
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235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

GND

GND

DC5V-12V

NC

DC5V-12V

NC

DC5V-12V

NC

DC5V-12V

NC

DC5V-12V

NC

DC5V-12V

NC

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND
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